
Total 

Mark 

Secured 

Mark
%Age

Total 

Mark 

Secured 

Mark
%Age

Total 

Mark 

Secured 

Mark
%Age

1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 D-1/7 Sneha Kachhap

At- Bramhamandirsahi, Near 

Old Mothers Cake, Po-

Baripada, Dist- Mayurbhanj-

757001

Mayurbhanj 5-Jul-95
22 yr 9 mn 27 

dy
Yes 1324 600 360 60.000 600 299 49.833 1000 660 66.000

2 D-1/8 Satishranjan Mishra
At/Po- Komna, Dist- 

Nuapada-766106
Nuapada 12-Jul-93

24 yr 9 mn 20 

dy
Yes 1508 800 451 56.375 600 300 50.000 1000 697 69.700

3 D-1/9 Kuanri Xaxa
At- Tumran, Po- Garjan, Dist- 

Sundargarh-769043
Sundargarh 2-May-92

25 yr 11 mn 

30 dy
Yes 750 265 35.333 600 230 38.333 700 494 70.571 No DMLT Regd No.

4 D-1/11 Akula BishoyI

At-Narayanpur, Po- 

Dengapadar, Dist- Ganjam-

761054

Ganjam 17-Jun-93
24 yr 10 mn 

15 dy
Yes 1440 600 369 61.500 600 331 55.167 1000 595 59.500

5 D-1/13
Gourishankar 

Panigrahi

At- Chantipadar, Po- Rusuda, 

Dist- Balangir-767067
Balangir 8-Jul-97

20 yr 9 mn 24 

dy
Yes 1282 600 425 70.833 600 272 45.333 1000 677 67.700

Rejected due to below 

the age limit

6 D-1/14 Abinash Behera
At- Kumarpur, Po-Ramlenka, 

Dist-Puri-752032
Puri 1-May-96

22 yr 0 mn 0 

dy
Yes 1312 600 348 58.000 600 264 44.000 1000 615 61.500

7 D-1/15 Pratyush Ranjan Patel
At/Po- Kurul, Dist- Balangir-

767002
Balangir 1-Apr-95

23 yr 1 mn 0 

dy
Yes 1278 600 441 73.500 600 284 47.333 1000 649 64.900

DMLT Regd 

no

HSC Mark TOTAL MARKS IN +2 Sc or MARK SECURED IN DMLT

REMARKS
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8 D-1/16 Alok Kumar Rout
At- Biramunda, Po- 

Mirdhapali, Balangir-767065
Balangir 28-May-96

21 yr 11 mn 4 

dy
Yes 1276 600 338 56.333 600 268 44.667 1000 697 69.700

9 D-1/19 Sandhyarani Behera
At/Po- Jarabaga, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768228
Sambalpur 31-May-93

24 yr 11 mn 1 

dy
Yes 1501 600 282 47.000 600 343 57.167 1000 669 66.900

10 D-1/20 Lipsa Patel
At/Po- Ramtileimal, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768222
Sambalpur 28-Feb-97

21 yr 2 mn 4 

dy
Yes 1404 600 318 53.000 600 277 46.167 1000 647 64.700

11 D-1/21 Debendra Patel

At- Bhati Road Badabazar, 

Po- Khetrajpur, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768003

Sambalpur 15-May-90
27 yr 11 mn 

17 dy
Yes 750 254 33.867 1000 593 59.300 #DIV/0!

No DMLT 

Documents

12 D-1/22 Pujita Mohanta
At- Panposi, Po- Tilokuti, 

Dist- Mayurbhanj-757091
Mayurbhanj 24-May-97

20 yr 11 mn 8 

dy
Yes 1403 600 381 63.500 600 267 44.500 1000 616 61.600

Rejected due to below 

the age limit

13 D-1/23 Puspalata Khamari
At/Po- Kendudihi, Dist- 

Sundargarh-770013
Sundargarh 28-Feb-96

22 yr 2 mn 4 

dy
Yes 1398 600 422 70.333 600 278 46.333 1000 705 70.500

14 D-1/24 Ajit Kumar Sahoo

At- Sansailo, Po- Bhaliabol 

Kateni, Dist- Dhenkanal-

759015

Dhenkanal 20-Jun-95
22 yr 10 mn 

12 dy
Yes 1480 600 384 64.000 600 271 45.167 1000 653 65.300

15 D-1/25 Dibyabrata Karan
At/Po- Ghasian, Dist- 

Balangir-767025
Balangir 10-Mar-92

26 yr 1 mn 22 

dy
Yes 1493 750 484 64.533 600 396 66.000 1000 664 66.400

16 D-1/26 Rashmita Bhanja
At- Nuapada, Po- Gobara, 

Dist- Ganjam-761124
Ganjam 10-Jul-94

23 yr 9 mn 22 

dy
Yes 1411 600 343 57.167 500 367 73.400 1000 657 65.700

17 D-1/30 Shishir Kumar Panda

At- Shaktinagarpara, Po- 

Bhawanipatna, Dist- 

Kalahandi-766001

Kalahandi 31-May-89
28 yr 11 mn 1 

dy
Yes 1533 750 404 53.867 600 369 61.500 1000 556 55.600

18 D-1/31 Rakesh Kumar Nayak

At- Tangarpara, Po- 

Mathakaragola, Dist- 

Dhenkanal-759024

Dhenkanal 18-May-96
21 yr 11 mn 

14 dy
Yes 1532 600 349 58.167 600 256 42.667 1000 611 61.100

Dhenkanal-759024
14 dy
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19 D-1/32 Monalisa Padhi

At- GI 1/9 Shanti Aquarium, 

Mahatab Nagar, Po- Burla, 

Dist- Sambalpur-768107

Sambalpur 21-Sep-92
25 yr 7 mn 11 

dy
Yes 1530 800 460 57.500 600 315 52.500 1000 641 64.100

20 D-1/33 Subash Chandra Bhoi
At/Po- Kamgaon, Dist- 

Bargarh-768038
Bargarh 23-Jan-93

25 yr 3 mn 9 

dy
Yes 1212 800 440 55.000 600 343 57.167 1000 589 58.900

21 D-1/35 Neetu Bag
At- Rengloi, Po- Laida Dist- 

Sambalpur-768214
Sambalpur 2-Jul-95

22 yr 9 mn 30 

dy
Yes 992 600 259 43.167 600 273 45.500 1000 631 63.100

22 D-1/36 Krishna Panigrahi
At- Rengloi, Po- Laida Dist- 

Sambalpur-768214
Sambalpur 10-Jul-95

22 yr 9 mn 22 

dy
Yes 1135 600 254 42.333 600 314 52.333 1000 662 66.200

23 D-1/38 Dasharatha Majhi
At/Po- Chhuriapali, Dist- 

Bargarh-768033
Bargarh 2-Feb-96

22 yr 2 mn 30 

dy
Yes 1407 600 270 45.000 650 436 67.077 1000 630 63.000

24 D-1/39 Pulin Kumar Patel

C/o- Kishor Patel, At/Po- 

Reserve Police Line, Sankara, 

Dist- Sundargarh-770020

Sundargarh 23-Feb-89
29 yr 2 mn 9 

dy
Yes LT-0807 750 250 33.333 700 418 59.714 1000 574 57.400

25 D-1/40 Tapan Kumar Mallik
At- Kabirpatna, Alla, 

Jagatsinghpur-754132
Jagatsinghpur 28-Feb-92

26 yr 2 mn 4 

dy
Yes 1193 750 442 58.933 600 243 40.500 1000 601 60.100

26 D-1/41 Rani Pruseth
At/Po-Laida, Dist- Sambalpur-

768214
Sambalpur 18-Jun-95

22 yr 10 mn 

14 dy
Yes 1068 600 348 58.000 600 299 49.833 1000 689 68.90026 D-1/41 Rani Pruseth

768214
Sambalpur 18-Jun-95

14 dy
Yes 1068 600 348 58.000 600 299 49.833 1000 689 68.900

27 D-1/42 Leezalin Pruseth
At/Po-Laida, Dist- Sambalpur-

768214
Sambalpur 20-Jun-88

29 yr 10 mn 

12 dy
Yes 1057 750 386 51.467 900 410 45.556 1000 679 67.900

28 D-1/48 Jagruti Nayak

At- Karadakhaman, Po- 

Binjipali, Dist- Sambalpur-

768214

Sambalpur 27-Apr-92
26 yr 0 mn 5 

dy
Yes 1204 750 388 51.733 600 332 55.333 1400 585 41.786

29 D-1/49 Bisram Gope

At- Bankotola, Po- 

Khuntagaon, Dist- 

Sundargarh-770036

Sundargarh 25-May-93
24 yr 11 mn 7 

dy
Yes 1265 600 325 54.167 650 423 65.077 1000 706 70.600

30 D-1/50 Pujarani Swain
At- Malisahi, Po- Mathalput, 

Dist- Koraput-763008
Koraput 18-May-97

20 yr 11 mn 

14 dy
Yes 1238 600 437 72.833 600 325 54.167 1000 701 70.100

Rejected due to below 

the age limit

31 D-1/51 Sunil Kumar Barik
At/Po- Pamra, Dist- 

Sundargarh-770016
Sundargarh 11-May-96

21 yr 11 mn 

21 dy
Yes 600 272 45.333 800 499 62.375 600 531 88.500

No Regd No, No LT 

Marksheet

32 D-1/52 Jharana Mahalik
At/Po- Salgan, Dist- 

Mayurbhan-757017
Mayurbhanj 14-Mar-92

26 yr 1 mn 18 

dy
Yes 1258 600 207 34.500 650 363 55.846 1000 599 59.900

33 D-1/53 Runubala Sahu

At- Deunriajharan, Po- 

Basantapur, Dist- Angul-

759141

Angul 5-Jul-94
23 yr 9 mn 27 

dy
Yes 1248 600 305 50.833 650 385 59.231 1000 621 62.100

34 D-1/54 Arati Sahu

At- Deunriajharan, Po- 

Basantapur, Dist- Angul-

759141

Angul 5-Jul-90
27 yr 9 mn 27 

dy
Yes 1041 750 358 47.733 650 388 59.692 1000 689 68.900

35 D-1/55 Amulya Kumar Panda
At/Po- Burda, Dist- Bargarh-

768103
Bargarh 15-Jul-92

25 yr 9 mn 17 

dy
Yes 1543 800 406 50.750 600 278 46.333 1000 594 59.400

36 D-1/56 Rabana Soren

At- Domuhani, Po- 

Ghatkuanri, Dist- 

Mayurbhanj-757032

Mayurbhanj 5-Feb-94
24 yr 2 mn 27 

dy
Yes 1243 600 378 63.000 600 270 45.000 1000 638 63.800

Mayurbhanj-757032

37 D-1/57 Sushma Kishan
At- Duduki, Po- Gadiajore, 

Dist- Sundargarh-770022
Sundargarh 26-Jan-94

24 yr 3 mn 6 

dy
Yes 1223 600 311 51.833 600 293 48.833 1000 573 57.300
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38 D-1/58 Kalu Charan Biswal

At/Po- Burla, Gopabandhu 

Chowk, G-10/10, Sambalpur-

768017

Sambalpur 16-Apr-96
22 yr 0 mn 16 

dy
Yes 1093 600 337 56.167 600 323 53.833 1000 612 61.200

39 D-1/59 Balaram Dash
At- Paramanandapur, Po- 

Batto, Dist-Keonjhar-758043
Keonjhar 17-Jun-96

21 yr 10 mn 

15 dy
Yes 1005 600 427 71.167 600 351 58.500 1000 671 67.100

40 D-1/62 Itishree Suna

At- PWD Colony, Near G-43 

Block, Burla, Sambalpur-

768017

Sambalpur 4-Aug-94
23 yr 8 mn 28 

dy
Yes 1128 10 6.8 68.000 600 278 46.333 1000 643 64.300

41 D-1/63 Girija Sankar Giri
At-Manada, Dist- 

Mayurbhanj-757033
Mayurbhanj 17-Jun-94

23 yr 10 mn 

15 dy
Yes 1346 600 278 46.333 600 329 54.833 1000 648 64.800

42 D-1/64
Bhabani Shankar 

Mohanty

At- BPC Pur, W No.-16, 

Baripada, Dist- Mayurbhanj-

757001

Mayurbhanj 12-Apr-92
26 yr 0 mn 20 

dy
Yes 1267 750 459 61.200 600 363 60.500 1000 667 66.700

43 D-1/65 Namitarani Behera
At/Po- Asana, Dist- 

Mayurbhanj-757033
Mayurbhanj 11-Jun-95

22 yr 10 mn 

21 dy
Yes 1142 600 254 42.333 600 279 46.500 1000 707 70.700

44 D-1/66 Pankajini Mohanta

At- Badabrahmanmara, Po-

Patharchakuli, Dist- 

Mayurbhanj-757107

Mayurbhanj 20-May-96
21 yr 11 mn 

12 dy
Yes 1381 600 343 57.167 650 357 54.923 1000 611 61.100

At/Po- Bisoi, Dist- 26 yr 1 mn 17 
45 D-1/67 N Rajeswari

At/Po- Bisoi, Dist- 

Mayurbhanj-757033
Mayurbhanj 15-Mar-92

26 yr 1 mn 17 

dy
Yes 1325 750 396 52.800 600 356 59.333 1000 655 65.500

46 D-1/69 Devishree Pradhan

Harish Ch. Pradhan, MCL HQ 

Burla, A/274-31 Anand 

Vihar, At/Po- Jagruti Vihar, 

Sambalpur-768020

Sambalpur 24-Aug-97
20 yr 8 mn 8 

dy
Yes 1405 600 283 47.167 600 260 43.333 1000 604 60.400

Rejected due to below 

the age limit

47 D-1/70 Ankita Ghose

At- Tulasichaura, Po- 

Baripada, Dist- Mayurbhanj-

757001

Mayurbhanj 6-Sep-91
26 yr 7 mn 26 

dy
Yes 1320 750 602 80.267 600 333 55.500 1000 612 61.200

48 D-1/71 Rakesh Kumar Behera
At/Po- Kankadahad, Dist- 

Dhenkanal-759015
Dhenkanal 10-Apr-96

22 yr 0 mn 22 

dy
Yes 966 600 418 69.667 600 363 60.500 1000 678 67.800

49 D-1/72 Gyana Ranjan Mishra
At- Manatri, Po- Alando, Dist- 

Jagatsinghpur-754130
Jagatsinghpur 13-Sep-94

23 yr 7 mn 19 

dy
Yes 1245 600 453 75.500 600 321 53.500 1000 750 75.000

50 D-1/73 Suman Kumar Sahoo
At/Po- Batgaon, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768106
Sambalpur 17-May-97

20 yr 11 mn 

15 dy
Yes 1235 600 454 75.667 600 389 64.833 1000 737 73.700

Rejected due to below 

the age limit

51 D-1/74 Ranjeet Khatua
At/Po- Madanpur,Dist- 

Keonjhar-758043
Keonjhar 13-Jun-92

25 yr 10 mn 

19 dy
Yes 1001 750 472 62.933 600 343 57.167 1000 673 67.300

52 D-1/75 Satya Sarthak Bishi
At/Po- Khemesara, Dist- 

Bargarh-768029
Bargarh 11-Jul-93

24 yr 9 mn 21 

dy
Yes 1504 800 620 77.500 600 351 58.500 1000 702 70.200

53 D-1/76 Sumi Bhoi

C/O- Kalachand Bhoi, At- 

Udepali, Po- Halupali, Dist- 

Bargarh-768038

Bargarh 7-May-97
20 yr 11 mn 

25 dy
Yes 1406 600 446 74.333 600 275 45.833 1000 674 67.400

Rejected due to below 

the age limit

54 D-1/77 Basanti Barik

C/o- Tekaru Barik, At- Basant 

Vihar, Po- Jyoti Vihar, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768019

Sambalpur 20-Jul-89
28 yr 9 mn 12 

dy
Yes 1401 750 383 51.067 900 355 39.444 1000 731 73.100

Sambalpur-768019
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55 D-1/78 Janardan Mahanta
At- Nuagaon, Po- Rajnagar, 

Dist- Keonjhar-758017
Keonjhar 15-Jul-91

26 yr 9 mn 17 

dy
Yes 1155 750 417 55.600 600 325 54.167 1000 652 65.200

56 D-1/79 Mami Haripal

At- Panitankipada, Po- 

VSSUT Burla, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768018

Sambalpur 3-Jul-95
22 yr 9 mn 29 

dy
Yes 1054 600 336 56.000 600 229 38.167 1000 674 67.400

57 D-1/80
Ranjan Kumar 

Mahanta

At- Suadhala, Po- 

Bhagamund, Dist- Keonjhar-

758080

Keonjhar 10-May-95
22 yr 11 mn 

22 dy
Yes 1154 600 233 38.833 600 271 45.167 1000 651 65.100

58 D-1/81 Ambika Majhi
At/Po- Dandjamira, Dist- 

Sundargarh
Sundargarh 9-Mar-89

29 yr 1 mn 23 

dy
Yes 1481 750 422 56.267 600 263 43.833 1000 599 59.900

59 D-1/82 Prasanta Sahu
At/Po- Ekatara, Dist- 

Kalahandi-766102
Kalahandi 18-Jun-94

23 yr 10 mn 

14 dy
Yes 1395 600 331 55.167 500 285 57.000 1000 556 55.600

60 D-1/83 Pinki Sunani

C/o- Purna Chandra Sunani, 

At- Baijapali, Po- Laida, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768214

Sambalpur 11-04-1989
29 yr 0 mn 21 

dy
Yes 984 750 375 50.000 900 386 42.889 1000 673 67.300

61 D-1/85 Sumati Kisan
At- Salohi, Po- Kesaibahal, 

Dist- Sambalpur-768228
Sambalpur 01-06-1990

27 yr 11 mn 0 

dy
Yes 950 750 312 41.600 650 412 63.385 1000 537 53.700

Dist- Sambalpur-768228 dy

62 D-1/86 Dinesh Barik

At/Po- G56 Block Canalpada, 

Burla, Dist- Sambalpur-

768017

Sambalpur 01-01-1992
26 yr 4 mn 0 

dy
Yes 1140 700 289 41.286 600 255 42.500 1000 667 66.700

63 D-1/87
Sailendra Kumar 

Singh

At- Kholan CHC, Po- Kholan, 

Dist- Balangir
Balangir 19-05-1977

40 yr 11 mn 

13 dy
Yes 1293 600 271 45.167 600 275 45.833 1000 661 66.100

64 D-1/88 Brahmananda Behera
At/Po- Nuagan, Dist- 

Mayurbhanj-757104
Mayurbhanj 10-02-1995

23 yr 2 mn 22 

dy
Yes 1330 600 331 55.167 600 250 41.667 1000 593 59.300

65 D-1/89 Mausumi Dash

1R Colony Q. No.-1R/129, 

At/Po- Burla, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768017

Sambalpur 10-06-1996
21 yr 10 mn 

22 dy
Yes 1151 600 359 59.833 600 290 48.333 1000 647 64.700

66 D-1/90 Swapna Rani Sabat
At/Po- Ambaguda, Dist- 

Koraput-764055
Koraput 22-04-1996

22 yr 0 mn 10 

dy
Yes 1168 600 376 62.667 600 317 52.833 1000 670 67.000

67 D-1/91 Alok Mahapatra
At- Bhitriasahi, Po/Dist- 

Deogarh-768108
Deogarh 06-04-1995

23 yr 0 mn 26 

dy
Yes 1157 600 341 56.833 600 233 38.833 1000 678 67.800

68 D-1/92 Tinku Karali
At/Po- Laida, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768214
Sambalpur 10-07-1995

22 yr 9 mn 22 

dy
Yes 1172 600 246 41.000 600 241 40.167 1000 598 59.800

69 D-1/93 Ashok Sandha
At/Po- Laida, Dist- 

Sambalpur-768214
Sambalpur 02-03-1987

31 yr 1 mn 30 

dy
Yes 1175 750 331 44.133 900 414 46.000 1000 674 67.400

70 D-1/94 Lili Murmu
At- Gahirabandh, Po- 

Hatigarh, Dist- Balesore
Balesore 15-01-1996

22 yr 3 mn 17 

dy
Yes 1343 10 7.2 72.000 600 284 47.333 1000 599 59.900

71 D-1/95 Sanat Kumar Rana

At- Naikenpali, Po- S. 

Rampur, Dist- Sonepur-

767045

Sonepur 18-01-1995
23 yr 3 mn 14 

dy
Yes 1149 600 206 34.333 600 243 40.500 1000 642 64.200

72 D-1/96 Rabi Brata Sahu

At- Khaliamunda, Po- 

Palsapali, Dist- Bargarh-

768049

Bargarh 21-07-1994
23 yr 9 mn 11 

dy
Yes 1277 600 231 38.500 600 305 50.833 1000 668 66.800

768049

73 D-1/97 Naba Kishor Satnami
At/Po- Temara, Dist- 

Kalahandi-766019
Kalahandi 07-10-1996

21 yr 6 mn 25 

dy
Yes 1275 600 198 33.000 600 298 49.667 1000 631 63.100
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74 D-1/98 Kunal Chandra Bag

At-Badabazar, Kustapara,Po- 

Khetrajpur, Dist- Sambalpur-

768003

Sambalpur 18-04-1996
22 yr 0 mn 14 

dy
Yes 1393 10 4.6 46.000 600 226 37.667 1000 609 60.900

75 D-1/99 Diptansu Patra

At- RC Nagar, Kanyashram 

Road, Po- Raikia, Dist-

Kandhamal-762101

Kandhamal 21-04-1990
28 yr 0 mn 11 

dy
Yes 1370 750 270 36.000 600 241 40.167 1000 590 59.000


